s~~~z

CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORM

PROJECT:  Chester Road at Pages Dairy Road CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 6

Intersection Improvements (Home Depot to Heron Isles) DATE: 12/27/11

CONTRACT NUMBER: __ CM1733

TO CONTRACTOR: Southern Development Corporation

Reason for Change Order: Overrun and under-runs of bid item quantities (Pay Item #: 4, 8, 14-15, 46-51, 53-54,
56-57) V

Original COntract SUM..............ceevveeeereeeiureerreeeereeennnns $ 976,703.56 =
Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agreement. $ 14.882.12 = i
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order................c.coveeien $ 991,585.68 iz :
r‘.fg
Amount of This Change Order (Add/Deduct)..........cvevvvrnvnnnnnn. $ _(733.99) E
= :
New Contract Sum Including this Change Order...................... $ 990.851.69 on 3

The contract time for substantial completion will (inerease) (deerease) (unchanged) 0 days.
Date of Substantial Completion: 11/06/11
Date of Final Completion: 12/21/11

APPROVED BY:

DATE: _ ufaa] Y

APPROVED BY: | DATE: 1;;!;01 | ¥
Contract Manager Q

APPROVED BY: J{W — DATE: [-2-]2.

D&éctom & Budget ,
APPROVED BY: / DATE: /// !{// e

Court§ ¥anager

ACCOUNT NO.: 41153541-563100-CHDHI




B

SECTION 00 63 63

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST FORM

(Instructions on 00 63 63-2) CM 1733

No. 6

PROJECT

__DATE OF ISSUANCE

COUNTY Contract / Phrchase QOrder No.: 11000487-00

CONTRACTOR: Southern Development Corp.

EFFECTIVE DATE
NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

th 0 V| LZ 30)H0

ENGINEER / ARCHITECT: PBS&J

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents.

9

Description: Contract funds and purchase order require adjustment to contract amount.

Reason for Change Order: Due to under runs and over runs identified on attached spreadsheets the final contract

amount is an increase of $14 148.13.

Attachments: Yes.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES;
. Original Contract Times
Criginal Contract Price '
s Substantial Completion: 124
$976,703.56 Ready for Final Payment: 169
(days or dates)
Net change from previous Change Orders No.1 to No.5 Net change from pfevious Change Orders No. n/a to No. 6
$14, 882.12 n/a
(days)
Contract Price prior to this Change Order Contract Times Prior to this Change Order
$991,585.68
Substantial Completion: 124
Ready for Final Payment: 169 :
{days or dates)
. Net Increase {decrease) of this Change Order Net Increase (decreaée) of this Change Order
. ($733.89) n/a
(days)
Contract Price wrth all approved Change Orders Contract Times with all approved Change Orders
$990, 851.69 )
Substantial Completion: 124
Ready for Final Payment: 169
: (days or dates)
APPROVED: ACCEPTED:
: A * e ‘S@d / W//
gine Fehitstt { {Aytho orided|Signature) | COUNTY (Authorized Signature) Contracbor {Authorized Signature})
Date ZL D 'EZ- Zo\ Date: |2 I A\ Date: 7// 2/?// [ /

KQeantinn 0N A3 A3-1




CHANGE ORDER
INSTRUCTIONS

A. GENERAL INFORMATION

This document was developed to provide a uniform format for handling contract changes that affect
Contract Price or Contract Times. Changes that have been initiated by a Work Change Directive must be
incorporated into a subsequent Change Order if they affect Contract Price or Times.

~ Changes that affect Contract Price or Contract Times should be promptly covered by a Change Qrder. The
practice of accumulating change order items to reduce the administrative burden may iead to unnecessary
disputes.

If Milestones have been listed, any effect of a Change Order, thereon, should be addressed.

For'supplemehtal instructions and minor changes not involving a change in the Contract Price or Contract
Times, a Field Order may be used. i

B. COMPLETING THE CHANGE ORDER FORM

Engineer / Architect / Etc. initiates the form, inciuding a description of the changes involved and
attachments based upon documents and proposals submitted by Contractor, or requests from the County
or both. ‘ ' :

Once Engineer / Architect / Etc. has completed and signed the form, all copies should be sent to Contractor
for approval. After approval by Contractor, all copies should be sent to the County for approval. Engineer
should make distribution of executed copies after approval by the County.

If a change only applies to Contract Price or to Contract Times, cross out the part of the tabulation that does
not apply. : :

Kartinn (N R3 AR.D




CAPITAL PROJECTS ADMINISTRATION

PAYMENT SUMMARY

PROJECT: GHESTER ROAD AT PAGES DAIRY ROAD {Home Depot to Heron Isles)
CONTRACTOR: SOUTHERN DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Prépared By: Charlotte J. Young, Conteact Manager
Print Report Date! 1272072011, B:09 AM

ORIGINAL CONTRACT VALUE: $976,703.58
Changs Order(s) $14,882.12
TOTAL CONTRACT $991,585.68
Continued: . . :
Project | Period | . 28 24 25 I3 27 28 29 ) 3 82 38
Iny. # To $1,600.00 $3,150.00 $1,200.00 486.00 $21,952.00. 23@36.00 $9,516.00 §80.00 680.00 31@00.00 1,050,00
1 Q7122013 . $450,00 $1,200.001 TaBg] $21.852.00 $3.036.00]  59,516.00] $2.680.00 1,580.00] 51,200.00 $1.050.00
2 08/26/11 $1.800.00 $2.700,00! a 08| ) 1,060.00!
3| 09/26/11 i
- [P 3 includes partial releass of retainags (retainage reduced fram 10% to 5%)
4 11/04/11
Complete to Date: $1,600.00]  $3,180,00  $1,200.00]  $8,486.00 $21,952.00]  63,036.00] §9,516.00] $2,680.00]  $2,650.00]  $1,200.00]  $1,050.00
% Complete: 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
{Batance t6 Finisty: £0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ~ $0.00 $0,00!
\G,ontinuec:__k , . . V
Project | Period a1 mﬁ%ﬁmﬁ?ﬁ%ﬁm ‘, 8 T o T & [ & 1 & 1 "
v | Yo | $7as00 | $86,860.00 } — $620.00 _I_s1,597.580 1 $25,167.00 | $3,460.00 | _$1700.00 160.00_| — $106.00 |
1 07122111 $745.00 . 1€,760.00 o : .
2 08/26/11 $638.00 37.560.00 $520.00 $1.320.00 $16,500.00 . ‘
3 082611 i $1.540.00 $550.00 $1,697.50 $11,661.00f  $3,480.00 $1,700.00 $150.00 $105.,00]
Pl 3 includes partis! releass of ratainage (retdinage reduced from 10% 16 5%) )
4 11/04/11 .
Conplete to Date: $745.00 $628.00 $58,860.00 §520.00] $1,870.00 $1,597.50 $28,161.00] §3,480.00 $1,700.00 $150.00 $105.00
- 1% Complate: 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
JBalance to Finigh: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00;
do (6
Contract Management

Page2of3




P

R g

o %

CAPITAL PROJECTS ADMINISTRATION
By

PAYMENT SUMMARY ;
; PROJECT: CHESTER ROAD AT PAGES DAIRY ROAD {Home Depot to Heron Isfes)
| CONTRACTOR: SOUTHERN DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

o

ORIGINAL CONTRACT VALUE: $476,703.56
Change Order(s) $14,882.12
TOTAL CONTRACT : | $991,585.68
"?;ro]ect Period | 1 — 2 3 % 5 - 7 ) 5 I M
nv.# | T | 54461.00 | $23:600.00 | $2426.00 $330.00 | 5794500 | $10,860.00 | §45500 | $3.339.00 | $24.700.00 | $14,600.00 | $36,304.10
s A L
1 1 07/22/11 | $44,061.00]  $5.875.00] 512,00 $7.045.00] _$10650,00)  $455.00 $24,700.00] __$14.600.00] _ $24.487.50
Z___| 08;26/11 $10,505.00] __ $2.425.00 $2,668.00
3| 08/26/114 $7,060.00 v - $1.816.60,
P 3 includes partial release of retainage (retainage reduced from 10% to 5%) ) -
41110411
Complete fo Date: | 944,001.00] $25,50000]  55,42600  $1200]  $7,848.00] $10,080.00]  S485.00| 92,808.00]  524,700.00]  $14,600.00] 636,302.10
% Complete: 100% 100% 100% % 100% 100% 160% 8% | 100% 100% 100%
|Batance to Fintsh: - $0.00 goo0] " soo0| ~ “¢a1mool " sogol so.00 30,00/ $667.00 $0.00 $0.00| $0.00
Cantinued: - e
Project | Period 12 3 14 15 18 17 18 19 20 21 2
mv.# | To $0.00__| $23664.66 | 404880 | $8.617.00 | $12443.76 | $7296600 | $0.00 | $o08350 | $6.075.00 | $2.930.00 | 9152500
T | 0722 — . $9.982.50 _ $6,075.00 356 51.625.00
: D8/26/17 | $6,172.08] $210,060.00] _ $2,566.40]  §11,706.00] _ $136,053.57] _ $14,050.00 $1.310.00
; 09126711 | 84.077.03 - ; $58,406.58| $130,924.58 T
|P3 ngludes pariial release of retainége {retainage reducd from 10% 10 5%)
— 4 L11/0411 b 80 Rvo ANl -S1e8 100 AE] T e R T S R
comﬁem 1o Date: $0.00] $23.,656.568]  $2,666.40 $11,706.00 $12,443.76 $72,958.00 $0.00] $9,982.50 %,‘ﬁ&ﬂ(} $3,930.00 $1,525.00
% Complete: #DIVIO! 100% . 83% 128% | 100% 100% gDV | 100% | 100% 100% 100%
 {Batance to Finish: $0.00]. $0.00]  $1,482.40] -$2,189.00 __§000 $0.00 000  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
| e e 2
r=NeN (o
Corttract Manegeniert

Prapardd By: Gharotta J. Young, Contract Mandgar )
Privit Roport Date: 1202042011, 8:09 AM . ‘ JPage 10f3




TAPITAL PROJECTS AUMINISTRATION

PAYMENT SUMMARY
PROJECT: CHESTER ROAD AT PAGES DAIRY ROAD (HGME DEPOT TO HERON ISLES)
CONTRACTOR. SOUTRERN DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION .
. New Contract
Orlginal Change Sum (including
Pay flom DESCRIPTION Eel. Guan. Unit Unit Cost  Contract Sum Orders change orders}
[ | Mobilization 1 i8 $44.061.00 $44,081.00
2 Maintenance of Traffic (Less Detour) 1 Ls $23,500.00 $23,500.00
3 Maintenance of Teaflic (Dstour Only} ) 1 s $2,425.00 $2425.00
4 . HayHdles : it EA - 320 C$33000 33180
& Stokod St Fense, Type it 1350 W $0.76 $7.545.00
8 Clearng & Grubbing 1 Ls $10,650.00 £10,650,00
7 Removal of Existing Concrete Pavement 65 BY $7.00 $465.00 .
;] Detivery of Saivagesble iztarials hm Yam 4, is $3,335.00 $3,39500 ~$657.00
9 2600 cy $9.60 £24,700.00
10 2800 cY $14,500.00
L 1M 8Y 33830410
.20 1 ‘277 ¥ ; 1028800
[ -5 : " - - 8765 sY 5210.3&:3(0 $186,703.44. . - 428658
E 1 mmmmampmemtt“m Dspit) 6061 sy $404B80 3148240
. Mmmhsphﬂl)mem -V Avy. ’Depm) oH17 514 $95TI.O0  §2,188.00
T 8uperpa {SP-&;S) 5 2415 TN £84.4 619448090 siez0ie4. -
I | e 45 - N 31300 $14,050.00 $56,008.00 . "
1270 ™ $12000 $162, A0D,00 -3152 400.00
6.5 Y 60500 “$5,982.60
5 EA $1.24500 $5,075.00
Inlet, Ditch BoRom, Type ©, Modily - 3 EA $1,310.00 $3,930.00
infets, Ditch Bollom, Fype D, Modify 1 EA $1,525.00 $1,525.00
Martwles, P-7, <10’ 1 EA $1,600.00 $1,600.00
#Mentoles - Atgust 7 EA $450.00 $3,150.00
Vaive Sox - Adjust 16 EA $80.00 $1,20000
Pipe Culvert, Optionat Malertal, Round, 0-24" 50 279 LF 3400 §9,485.00
Pipe Gulveri, Optional Meterisl,-Other-ElfipsAsch, 0-24" 50 €86 iF $32.60 $21,852.00
Pipge Culvert, Optionel Material, Round, 0:24* SICD 68 LF £44.00 $3,035.00
Pipe Culverl, Oplions! Material, OthanEllin/Arch, (524" SICD 183 iF $52.00 $9,516.00
MES, Optional-EliphcaAreh, 27" CD C R BA F1A000 $2580.00
WES, Oplionst Round, 457 SD & EA $538.00 $265000
MES, Optona-Raund, 18" 5D 2 EA $600,00 $1,200.00
MES, Optional-Efiptical/Arch, 18" SD 2 EA $525.00 $1,05000
MES, Optionai-EiipiRediireh, 24* SD 1 £8 $TAS00
te Curb 2nd Guller (Type F) X .58 iF $11.00
Sirk ok S L 2AE . §Y
~-20: Ty WL
ch ¥ 5 a5 sy $1,870:00
Fencing {Match Existing) : 1278 LF . $1,697.50
Performance T, Sod 18774 (34 $1.50 $28,161.00
Single Post Bign (Fel){< 12 5F) 15 AG $232.00 $3,480,00
Singlo Pos! Sign{FN{12-20 5F) . 5 AS $340.00 $1,700.00
Single Pos) Sign (Relacate) 4 AS $3150.00 $150.00
Single Post Sign (Remove) ) 21 AS $5.00 $105.00
Ob]ed Marker Typai 14 EA $E5.00 381000
t Mark 350 EA 3406 $145398 $52865
Themoplasiic, stmm Whﬂe Solid 6% ’ 2113 NM £6,884,00 © $14,081.03 "$148.61
Thermeplsstic. Standard, White, Golis beby] 287 LF $2.40. $640.80 $91.20
te, Standard, Yidte, Golid {247 233 \F -$4.25 £993.25 588,00
Thermoplastic, Standard, White, SKip ¢57) 0.043 GM $5,695.00 $244.03 $5.70
mmoplastic, Slandard, \ 11 EA $101.00 $1,141.00  -$10%.00
Tharmeptaste, Standard, White. Amow 20 £A $71.50 £1,430.00 )
Themoplastic, Sténdard, Yellow, Soba 167 1748 NM $6,664.00 $11,83534 428,65
Thenmoplastic, Standard, Yeﬁow Sobid {168%) 2651 LF _§3.20 $835.20 -$B0.80
Themmoplsstic, Standard, Yeitow, Skip (6% 0.189 oM $4.740.00 $805.88 o
“Themnoplastic, Standard, Yelow, Dolted/Guidaing 74 iLF $1.20 $88. $2.40
Thennoplactic Pavemant Marking (Rernove) 50 SF $26.75 $1,337.60  -§481.60
$ooD $O586.16
3000  $1,151.15 $1,351.16
L $000 $1452890  $145200
: 28055 s 2200 $o.00 36,1?2.10' LR T2,
A (3425; . . . {ssetineRarm#4S)
. GO 4.3 Optkm! Bm ertS“ mrpem) S e -8y $23.21 $174.976.67 17407687
i TR - 4.4 SuperpaveAsphalt > k(smz.sxz 5") co 464705 ™ 25148 $133.707.62 $13, 707.52
M Supexpm, ! : . . . R
- GO#4. Jperpave / (S 40,8y Overbulid [ : o ’ {sua Ui e #87)
-COB4 - 4. 7As;amn Conerele Friction Cmsse{;«‘ra.m No Bubber) 140511 TN . $110.00 i $154,562,10 5154 mm:
CO#5  Chrange Order o, & $000  $2,150.00 §2,180.90
TOTAL CONTRACT VALUE: ) W,‘IN.BG 314.148.13 %m.ssws
[EHARGE ‘ORDER DETAILS & VALUES
1 Raovised miling eroes stope, the grete of S-24 will be modified
2 Additiondt lsngth of gmler!a match existing curd
3 install pod sai}, dshp %
4 Gvemmmsnmas mmmratmangasmﬁmiem:mma!&xe Hem #12 & H8; Dec;eawqmn Unaltem#ts &416; Inciease
. quen. s fem 17 Add fn LGS, ad BTy ) }
& Rep!aue exisung Buiive fence mslerlahvﬂh Hog Fence lype wirs muh
£ Ovenuns enchmdernums for bid em guantities B
TOTAL
Coutrae

Frepered by Chalolfe J. Youny, CPPB, Contrust Maneges
Print Bepit DNgtes: 121972011, 00 anm




Pay ftem $umma{y ‘
_Project Chester Road @ Pages PairyRoad ‘ ‘ , .
st 1a19200

et

Gverfunder
4 ﬁgsuw . X Y N 0D
8 Delivaty of Savages bfe_m_,,.,.; Aam!:___.m E0.0% | 0,200 (867,00}
4 Mitinm Exsiing Aschal 1% ) 2656,40 | 63.4% |1853.000 'S (1;45_35@
O 0 TR, Hﬂ?ﬂlﬁ!wmsm’ﬁvﬂﬁﬁ,ww 11.708.00 1 123,0% 1 21850001 &
) 48 Warkars 1,506,650 | 103.6% | 13,000 ,_,@g_
. 47 m 0 Sofie 4&':).. 2&@; §4.22784 1 101,0% | D022 148,81
48 Tharmp., Stnd., White, Soid (129 305,000 732001 14.7% | 38,000 1,20 |
49 Theme., Sind, White, Sofid (24| | 217.000 85225 | 68.9% | 16,000 (68,56
B0 | Therms.. Stnd. Vhite, Siip (6%, 0.042 23925 | or.7% | 0001 ¢ BI
51 Therme., Sind., VWhite, Message 04 1. _.10.000 151000 | €0.9% =3.008 (o100 1 . ] Y 8%
£ Themus,, Stnd,. Yeflow, Soié 187 47491 5 1160880 | 998% | 0,004 zeEe) 174218 1150888 1 ©0.8%
5 Tnemﬁﬁw“?mg,ﬁoﬁaLBﬂ_ Y 3050( § _Tiddn | S2.7% | -15.000 WO | 2apa00l S 77401 2.7%
] Therme., Sind, Yellow, Dotted 7200018 6540 | £7.3% | 2000/ & (240 72,000 Baab | S7.3% _
57 Themp. Pmmemmsﬂﬂng{remw) 320000 5 85600 64.0% | 180005 (49LE80) 32000l 5 830.00) s40% |s sse00| -13pials wetsole  4eis0
Cortract Amoont 549,849.80 § 4831681 §{7a859 § 46,5916.51 4881681 §Uman § Faee
. Overun Amourit: § 2,470.48
Underrurt Amourit: 8 {3,213.45)




thange Order Reconcililation ’ +

Actual Qty
Est.Qty. Unit NewUnitPrice ~  Ext. instalied Total Price
301.0 | SY a,szz.oo'i/

Revised Bid ftemy
i 4{B~12 S)fo Pa

751941 $174,976.67
1,647.05 $133,707.52

otional Bess Group (4.5 of B-12.5) for Chester Rd.
ave Asphaitic Cc;ncrete (SM.Z 5 @ 1 5“ ,

Gy [T Goncrte Fi n Course (mss; NoRubber | 1.2700] W] —§11600 |5 1397000y’ -
-
» ‘ § 587,49287 $578,474.71
" Originab Bid Items " PianQfy. Unit Orig Unit Price B
1 |Optional Base Group 4 (B-12.5) 2770 SY. 33700 | & 10,249.00 b DelakC.

" foptionalBase Group g (B128) " | e7esol Y| - 00 s 2i03e0m0p) 1RL o3 (<13

4182 01654 (=266, %T’é)
<458, 006 .00 (.rﬁu.uta:z e

- 'Superpave Asphait‘c ‘Cnncﬁe (SP*Q‘S)‘ (Charbuild,
7 Asphaltic Concrete Friction Course (FC-9.5) (Rubber}

152,400 00 ¥
582,419.00

R 2]

Differance between plan gty. (@ orig. unit prices) ve. actual qty. {@ new unit prices} = $3,944.29 -
’ f e e

sop QY ‘ - 23,151.00 SY

=, Mo Lo 5/(0




CAPITAL PROJECTS ADMINISTRATION
PAYMENT SUMMARY

PROJECT; CHESTER ROAD AT PAGES DAIRY RQAD {Home Depot to Horon isles})

CONTRACTOR: SOUTHERN DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

ORIGINAL CONTRACT VALUE: $976,703.56
Change Onder(s} $14,882.12
TOTAL CONTRACT - §991,585.68
‘ Continued: . ) —_— —
Project | Period 48 35 a7 48 4 50 B B2 A 84 65
inv.# | To $510.00 | $1.453.95 | $14081.03 | 64080 $590.25 524497 | $1.111.60 | §1,430.00 | 51163534 5.20 $€05.86
1__ | 0nZa '
2| 08izen?
3 | 08/6M1] _ $810.00]
"PE § inciudes partial releage of retainage (reteinage reduced from 10% 10 5% -
4 11104111 51.806.60]  $14.227.64 $732.00 $922.25] . $230.23|  51,01000] $1430.00]  $11.608.60 $774.40 $895.56)
Compiete to Date: 10.00] $1,506.80] $14,227.64 $732.00 $922.25| $299.23]  $1,010.00] $1,430.00]  §11,608.69 774,40 $855.88
|scomplete: | . 100% 104% | 101% 114% 23% 8% | 9% 100% 100% 93% 100%
|Batance to Finish: $0.00 -§52.65| -$146.61 59120 $68.00 $5.70]  $101.00 $0.00 $26.65 $60.80 $0.00
Continued: - ' - _ -
Project | Period 56__ 57 Co Co%2 COR CO# co#s Toml___|
inv.# | 7o §96.60_ | $1.337.60 |  9996.16 | 91161.15 | 514,620.10 ] $469,418.39 | $§2,150.00 $991,sas.ss N
1| 072N . $233,041.56
2 | 08/26A1 _546301083] &
3| o8rment , §724,152.05)
|E:3 Riudes pariai releass of relairiage Gretamage reduced from 0% 8% ___ || 5000
41 11/04/11 $86.40 $856.00 996.16] _ $1,151.15) _ $14.528.10[ 18 $2.150.00
Comipléte to Date: $86.40 $1,161.15]  $14,529.10] 346941835 §2,150.00 'sssa,sm.es
% Complete: 97% 100% 100% 100% 100%
|Batance to Finish: $2.40 $0.00 $0.90 $0.00 $0.00

Note: Retainags reduced to 5%; Parfial payment of retainage $46,010.28

Contract Management

Prepared By: Charlatte J. Young, Contract Wanager
Print Repert Date: 12/2072011, B:0S AM

Page 3of 3




